
Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 56-W50682
Description: Pavement Removal; Earth Excavation; Underdrain; Curb and Gutter Repairs; Driveway Approach Repairs; Drainage Structure Repairs;

Aggregate Base; HMA Paving; and Restoration.
Location:

Silver Ridge Subdivision
Projects(s):

2019-29

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $1,296,510.00 -0.68% 0.00%

1 (02985) Zito Construction $1,305,418.00 0.00% 0.68%

2 (01415) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. $1,368,280.00 4.81% 5.53%

3 (09515) Waldorf & Sons, Inc. $1,472,080.70 12.76% 13.54%

Contract # 56-W50682 (Silver Ridge Subdivision)
MERL: 2017.9.0

03/23/2020 10:23:27 AM
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2047011 24,000 Syd $6.00 $144,000.00 $4.00 $96,000.00 $6.60 $158,400.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0002 2050016 4,500 Cyd $8.00 $36,000.00 $28.00 $126,000.00 $20.00 $90,000.00
Excavation, Earth

0003 2057021 750 Cyd $45.00 $33,750.00 $52.00 $39,000.00 $55.00 $41,250.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0004 2080020 43 Ea $100.00 $4,300.00 $70.00 $3,010.00 $100.00 $4,300.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0005 2090001 1 LSUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,900.00 $8,900.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Project Cleanup

0006 3027031 9,000 Ton $30.00 $270,000.00 $36.00 $324,000.00 $30.00 $270,000.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0007 3067031 600 Ton $30.00 $18,000.00 $36.00 $21,600.00 $30.00 $18,000.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0008 3080010 2,500 Syd $2.00 $5,000.00 $2.50 $6,250.00 $2.00 $5,000.00
Geotextile, Stabilization

0009 4020987 150 Ft $60.00 $9,000.00 $60.00 $9,000.00 $80.00 $12,000.00
Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0010 4030005 20 Ea $750.00 $15,000.00 $700.00 $14,000.00 $1,000.00 $20,000.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

0011 4030015 8 Ea $750.00 $6,000.00 $600.00 $4,800.00 $600.00 $4,800.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type C

0012 4030200 6 Ea $1,250.00 $7,500.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00
Dr Structure, 24 inch dia

0013 4030210 2 Ea $1,750.00 $3,500.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0014 4030280 20 Ft $250.00 $5,000.00 $225.00 $4,500.00 $200.00 $4,000.00
Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0015 4030290 20 Ea $150.00 $3,000.00 $245.00 $4,900.00 $400.00 $8,000.00
Dr Structure, Cleaning

0016 4030304 37 Ea $100.00 $3,700.00 $100.00 $3,700.00 $400.00 $14,800.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 4030312 6 Ea $400.00 $2,400.00 $150.00 $900.00 $600.00 $3,600.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch

0018 4040061 11,750 Ft $8.00 $94,000.00 $6.50 $76,375.00 $6.00 $70,500.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch

0019 4040091 74 Ft $15.00 $1,110.00 $17.00 $1,258.00 $20.00 $1,480.00
Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch

0020 5010033 6,450 Ton $85.00 $548,250.00 $72.50 $467,625.00 $73.00 $470,850.00
HMA, 13A

0021 5017011 200 Syd $50.00 $10,000.00 $76.00 $15,200.00 $84.00 $16,800.00
_ HMA Residential Approach, Special

0022 8017011 150 Syd $50.00 $7,500.00 $70.00 $10,500.00 $74.00 $11,100.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified

0023 8017011 20 Syd $50.00 $1,000.00 $110.00 $2,200.00 $250.00 $5,000.00
_ Remove and Replace Existing Brick Paver Driveway,
Special

0024 8020031 750 Ft $30.00 $22,500.00 $39.00 $29,250.00 $36.00 $27,000.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2

0025 8070095 10 Ea $100.00 $1,000.00 $75.00 $750.00 $100.00 $1,000.00
Post, Mailbox

0026 8127051 1 LSUM $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $64,000.00 $64,000.00
_ Maintaining Traffic

0027 8167011 500 Syd $10.00 $5,000.00 $12.00 $6,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance-No Rye, Special

0028 8507020 20 Cft $250.00 $5,000.00 $225.00 $4,500.00 $500.00 $10,000.00
_ Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair Using Latex Modified
Concrete, Special

Bid Totals: $1,296,510.00 $1,305,418.00 $1,368,280.00
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(3)  Waldorf & Sons, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2047011 24,000 Syd $2.44 $58,560.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0002 2050016 4,500 Cyd $12.35 $55,575.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excavation, Earth

0003 2057021 750 Cyd $76.00 $57,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0004 2080020 43 Ea $54.00 $2,322.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0005 2090001 1 LSUM $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Project Cleanup

0006 3027031 9,000 Ton $40.50 $364,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified

0007 3067031 600 Ton $40.00 $24,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

0008 3080010 2,500 Syd $1.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Geotextile, Stabilization

0009 4020987 150 Ft $93.00 $13,950.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0010 4030005 20 Ea $750.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

0011 4030015 8 Ea $470.40 $3,763.20 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type C

0012 4030200 6 Ea $2,357.00 $14,142.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 24 inch dia

0013 4030210 2 Ea $3,468.00 $6,936.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0014 4030280 20 Ft $750.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0015 4030290 20 Ea $350.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Cleaning

0016 4030304 37 Ea $250.00 $9,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch
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(3)  Waldorf & Sons, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 4030312 6 Ea $750.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch

0018 4040061 11,750 Ft $11.71 $137,592.50 $0.00 $0.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch

0019 4040091 74 Ft $47.50 $3,515.00 $0.00 $0.00
Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch

0020 5010033 6,450 Ton $89.50 $577,275.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA, 13A

0021 5017011 200 Syd $53.00 $10,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ HMA Residential Approach, Special

0022 8017011 150 Syd $81.00 $12,150.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified

0023 8017011 20 Syd $216.00 $4,320.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Remove and Replace Existing Brick Paver Driveway,
Special

0024 8020031 750 Ft $43.40 $32,550.00 $0.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2

0025 8070095 10 Ea $200.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Post, Mailbox

0026 8127051 1 LSUM $9,780.00 $9,780.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Maintaining Traffic

0027 8167011 500 Syd $27.00 $13,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance-No Rye, Special

0028 8507020 20 Cft $240.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair Using Latex Modified
Concrete, Special

Bid Totals: $1,472,080.70

Contract # 56-W50682 (Silver Ridge Subdivision)
MERL: 2017.9.0

03/23/2020 10:23:27 AM

Page 5 of 5


